Beth Chapman P.O. Box 5616
Secretary of State Montgomery, AL 36103-5616

STATE OF ALABAMA

I, Beth Chapman, Secretary of State of the State of Alabama, having custody

of the Great and Principal Seal of said State, do hereby certify that
in accordance with the Code of Alabama, 1975, as amended, the following name has been

certified to the Office of the Secretary of State as the candidate for the Alabama
Republican Party in the Special General Election to be held on Tuesday, January 29, for
member of the Alabama State House of Representatives, District 12.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand
and affixed the Great Seal of the State, at the Capitol,
in the City of Montgomery, on this day.

OVQW\_ o>, 2008

Date%& 7R
et (

Beth Chapman v Secretary of State




POST OFFICE BOX 55628
ALABAMA BIRMINGHAM, AL 35255
REPUBLICAN  205.212.5900

205.212.5910 FAX
PARTY

WWW. ALGOP.ORG

December 27, 2007

The Honorable Beth Chapman
Secretary of State

State Capitol, Room S-102
Montgomery, AL 36130

Dear Secretary Chapman:

I hereby certify that the attached documents are a correct return of the votes cast for the
candidates in the December 18, 2007 House District 12 Special Republican Primary
Runoff Election. The candidate in the General Election scheduled for January 29, 2008
as a result of the Republican primary runoff is:

Wayne Willingham

Given under my hand, this 27th Day of December, 2007,

Mefithd

Mike Hubbard
Chairman, Alabama Republican Party




OFFICIAL CANVASS

RUN DATE:12/26/07 04:27 PM

0110
0120
0130
0140
0150
0160

0210
0220
0310
0320
0400
0500
0610
0620
0700
0800
0900
1000
1110
1120
1200
1300
1410
1420
1510
1600
1710
2500
2600
2700
2910
3100
3300
3400
3600
9001
9002

BCT
AAO
LST
LTA
0 L

T

S
CULLMAN CIVIC CENTER ROOM #1 101
CULLMAN CIVIC CENTER ROOM #2 56
CULLMAN CIVIC CENTER ROOM #3 101
CULLMAN CO OFFICE BLDG BSMNT 46
CULLMAN CITY HALL 22
CULLMAN COURTHOUSE BASEMENT 29
0170 CULLMAN CO OFFICE BLDG 1ST FLR 15
GOOD HOPE TOWN HALL 60
DODGE CITY TOWN HALL 38
HANCEVILLE CITY HALL 98
STEPPVILLE FIRE STATION 41
GARDEN CITY TOWN HALL 37
STOUTS MOUNTAIN CHURCH 14
MOODY TOWN UNION HILL CHURCH 10
COLONY TOWN HALL 13
ARKADELPHIA COMMUNITY CENTER 21
COMMUNITY CENTER 19
COLD SPRINGS FIRE DEPARTMENT 12
BREMEN FIRE DEPT. 34
TRIMBLE FIRE STATION 59
VALLEY GROVE COMMUNITY CENTER 67
CRANE HILL FIRE DEPARTMENT 110
BETHSADIA FIRE DEPARTMENT 65
LOGAN FIRE DEPARTMENT 28
BETHEL COMMUNITY CENTER 38
JONES CHAPEL FIRE DEPARTMENT 111
BATTLEGROUND FIRE DEPARTMENT 93
WEST POINT COMMUNITY CENTER 247
WELTI FIRESTATION 25
BRUSHY POND COMMUNITY CENTER 31
WHITE CITY COMMUNITY CENTER 45
GRANDVIEW COMMUNITY CENTER 32
CENTER HILL COMMUNITY CENTER 60
BALDWIN COMMUNITY CENTER 45
CULLMAN COUNTY HEALTH DEPT. 64
BOLTE-WHITE GROVE CHURCH 34
ABSENTEE VOTERS 21
PROVISIONAL 0
CANDIDATE TOTALS 1942

CULLMAN COUNTY, ALABAMA
SPECIAL PRIMARY RUN-OFF ELECTI
DECEMBER 18, 2007

STATISTICS

WITH 38 OF 38 PRECINCTS REPORTING

REPORT-EL111

PAGE 0001




OFFICIAL CANVASS

RUN DATE:12/26/07 04:27 PM

FOR STATE REPRESENTATIVE, DISTRICT NO. 12

0110
0120
0130
0140
0150
0160
0170
0210
0220
0310
0320
0400
0500
0610
0620
0700
0800
0900
1000
1110
1120
1200
1300
1410
1420
1510
1600
1710
2500
2600
2700
2910
3100
3300
3400
3600
9001
9002

CULLMAN CIVIC CENTER ROOM #1
CULLMAN CIVIC CENTER ROOM #2
CULLMAN CIVIC CENTER ROOM #3
CULLMAN CO OFFICE BLDG BSMNT
CULLMAN CITY HALL
CULLMAN COURTHOUSE BASEMENT
CULLMAN CO OFFICE BLDG 1ST FLR
GOOD HOPE TOWN HALL
DODGE CITY TOWN HALL
HANCEVILLE CITY HALL
STEPPVILLE FIRE STATION
GARDEN CITY TOWN HALL
STOUTS MOUNTAIN CHURCH
MOODY TOWN UNION HILL CHURCH
COLONY TOWN HALL
ARKADELPHIA COMMUNITY CENTER
COMMUNITY CENTER
COLD SPRINGS FIRE DEPARTMENT
BREMEN FIRE DEPT.
TRIMBLE FIRE STATION
VALLEY GROVE COMMUNITY CENTER
CRANE HILL FIRE DEPARTMENT
BETHSADIA FIRE DEPARTMENT
LOGAN FIRE DEPARTMENT
BETHEL COMMUNITY CENTER
JONES CHAPEL FIRE DEPARTMENT
BATTLEGROUND FIRE DEPARTMENT
WEST POINT COMMUNITY CENTER
WELTI FIRESTATION
BRUSHY POND COMMUNITY CENTER
WHITE CITY COMMUNITY CENTER
GRANDVIEW COMMUNITY CENTER
CENTER HILL COMMUNITY CENTER
BALDWIN COMMUNITY CENTER
CULLMAN COUNTY HEALTH DEPT.
BOLTE-WHITE GROVE CHURCH
ABSENTEE VOTERS
PROVISTONAL
CANDIDATE TOTALS
CANDIDATE PERCENT

WW
Al
YL
N L
E1I

85

883
45 .46

CULLMAN COUNTY, ALABAMA
SPECTAL PRIMARY RUN-OFF ELECTI
DECEMBER 18, 2007

REPUBLICAN

WITH 38 OF 38 PRECINCTS REPORTING

M S RS
32 0 0
17 0 0
33 0 0
13 0 0
10 0 0
10 0 0

3 0 0
31 0 0
23 0 0
53 0 0
27 0 0
25 0 0
12 0 0
10 0 0

8 0 0
13 0 0

7 0 0
11 0 0
24 0 0
33 0 0
30 0 0
70 0 0
39 0 0
14 0 0
32 0 0
80 0 0
73 0 0
162 0 0
17 0 0
19 0 0
20 0 0
22 0 0
18 0 0
27 0 0
23 0 0
12 0 0

6 0 0

0 0 0

1059
54.53

REPORT-EL111

PAGE 0002




