Beth Chapman Secretary of State P.O. Box 5616 Montgomery, AL 36103-5616

STATE OF ALABAMA

I, Beth Chapman, Secretary of State of the State of Alabama, having custody of the Great and Principal Seal of said State, do hereby certify that in accordance with the <u>Code of Alabama</u>, 1975, as amended, the following name has been certified to the Office of the Secretary of State as the candidate for the Alabama Republican Party in the Special General Election to be held on Tuesday, January 29, for member of the Alabama State House of Representatives, District 12.



In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of the State, at the Capitol, in the City of Montgomery, on this day.

Date 2, 200

Beth Chapman

Secretary of State



POST OFFICE BOX 55628 BIRMINGHAM, AL 35255 205.212.5900 205.212.5910 FAX WWW. ALGOP.ORG

December 27, 2007

The Honorable Beth Chapman Secretary of State State Capitol, Room S-102 Montgomery, AL 36130

Dear Secretary Chapman:

I hereby certify that the attached documents are a correct return of the votes cast for the candidates in the December 18, 2007 House District 12 Special Republican Primary Runoff Election. The candidate in the General Election scheduled for January 29, 2008 as a result of the Republican primary runoff is:

Wayne Willingham

Given under my hand, this 27th Day of December, 2007,

Mike Hubbard

Chairman, Alabama Republican Party

OFFICIAL CANVASS

CULLMAN COUNTY, ALABAMA SPECIAL PRIMARY RUN-OFF ELECTI DECEMBER 18, 2007 STATISTICS

RUN DATE:12/26/07 04:27 PM

REPORT-EL111 PAGE 0001

WITH 38 OF 38 PRECINCTS REPORTING

	вст							
	Α	A 0						
	L	LST						
		LTA						
		0 L						
		T						
		S						
	•							
0110	CULLMAN CIVIC CENTER ROOM #1	101						
0120	CULLMAN CIVIC CENTER ROOM #2	56						
	CULLMAN CIVIC CENTER ROOM #3	101						
0140	CULLMAN CO OFFICE BLDG BSMNT	46						
0150	CHILLMAN CITY HALL	22						
0160	CULLMAN COURTHOUSE BASEMENT CULLMAN CO OFFICE BLDG 1ST FLR	29						
0170	CULLMAN CO OFFICE BLDG 1ST FLR	15						
0210	GOOD HOPE TOWN HALL	60						
	DODGE CITY TOWN HALL	38						
	HANCEVILLE CITY HALL	98						
0320	STEPPVILLE FIRE STATION	41						
0400	GARDEN CITY TOWN HALL	37						
0500	GARDEN CITY TOWN HALL STOUTS MOUNTAIN CHURCH MOODY TOWN UNION HILL CHURCH	14						
0610	MOODY TOWN UNION HILL CHURCH	10						
0620	COLONY TOWN HALL	13						
0700	ARKADELPHIA COMMUNITY CENTER	21						
	COMMUNITY CENTER	19						
0900	COLD SPRINGS FIRE DEPARTMENT	12						
1000	BREMEN FIRE DEPT.	34						
	TRIMBLE FIRE STATION	59						
1120	VALLEY GROVE COMMUNITY CENTER	67						
1200	CRANE HILL FIRE DEPARTMENT	110						
1300	CRANE HILL FIRE DEPARTMENT BETHSADIA FIRE DEPARTMENT LOGAN FIRE DEPARTMENT BETHEL COMMUNITY CENTER	65						
1410	LOGAN FIRE DEPARTMENT	28						
1420	BETHEL COMMUNITY CENTER	38						
1510	JONES CHAPEL FIRE DEPARTMENT BATTLEGROUND FIRE DEPARTMENT WEST DAINT COMMUNITY CENTER	111						
1600	BATTLEGROUND FIRE DEPARTMENT	93 247						
1/10	MEST FOIRT COMMONITY CENTER	247						
	WELTI FIRESTATION	25						
	BRUSHY POND COMMUNITY CENTER	31						
	WHITE CITY COMMUNITY CENTER	45						
2910	GRANDVIEW COMMUNITY CENTER	32						
3100	GRANDVIEW COMMUNITY CENTER CENTER HILL COMMUNITY CENTER	60						
3300	BALDWIN COMMUNITY CENTER	45						
	CULLMAN COUNTY HEALTH DEPT.	64						
	BOLTE-WHITE GROVE CHURCH	34						
	ABSENTEE VOTERS	21						
9002	PROVISIONAL	0						
	CANDIDATE TOTALS	1942						

CULLMAN COUNTY, ALABAMA SPECIAL PRIMARY RUN-OFF ELECTI DECEMBER 18, 2007 REPUBLICAN

RUN DATE:12/26/07 04:27 PM

REPORT-EL111 PAGE 0002

FOR STATE REPRESENTATIVE, DISTRICT NO. 12

WITH 38 OF 38 PRECINCTS REPORTING

	W W A I			
	Y L N L E I	[
	BF IL	N 0		N 0
· ·	L O L Y	H A	E T R E	Ð T E E
	D 	M 	S •••••	R S
0110 CULLMAN CIVIC CENTER ROOM #1	69	32	0	0
0120 CULLMAN CIVIC CENTER ROOM #2	39	17	0	0
0130 CULLMAN CIVIC CENTER ROOM #3	68	33	0	0
0140 CULLMAN CO OFFICE BLDG BSMNT	33	13	0	0
0150 CULLMAN CITY HALL	12	10	0	0
0160 CULLMAN COURTHOUSE BASEMENT	19	10	0	0
0170 CULLMAN CO OFFICE BLDG 1ST FLR	12	3	0	0
0210 GOOD HOPE TOWN HALL	29	31	0	0
0220 DODGE CITY TOWN HALL	15	23	0	0
0310 HANCEVILLE CITY HALL	45	53	0	0
0320 STEPPVILLE FIRE STATION	14	27	0	0
0400 GARDEN CITY TOWN HALL	12	25	0	0
0500 STOUTS MOUNTAIN CHURCH	2	12	0	0
0610 MOODY TOWN UNION HILL CHURCH	0	10	0	0
0620 COLONY TOWN HALL	5	8	0	0
0700 ARKADELPHIA COMMUNITY CENTER	8	13	0	0
0800 COMMUNITY CENTER	12	7	0	0
0900 COLD SPRINGS FIRE DEPARTMENT	1	11	0	0
1000 BREMEN FIRE DEPT.	10 26	24 33	0	0
1110 TRIMBLE FIRE STATION 1120 VALLEY GROVE COMMUNITY CENTER	26 37	33	0	0
1200 CRANE HILL FIRE DEPARTMENT	40	30 70	0	0 0
1300 BETHSADIA FIRE DEPARTMENT	26	39	0	0
1410 LOGAN FIRE DEPARTMENT	14	39 14	0	0
1420 BETHEL COMMUNITY CENTER	6	32	0	0
1510 JONES CHAPEL FIRE DEPARTMENT	31	80	0	0
1600 BATTLEGROUND FIRE DEPARTMENT	20	73	0	0
1710 WEST POINT COMMUNITY CENTER	85	162	0	0
2500 WELTI FIRESTATION	8	17	0	0
2600 BRUSHY POND COMMUNITY CENTER	12	19	0	0
2700 WHITE CITY COMMUNITY CENTER	25	20	0	0
2910 GRANDVIEW COMMUNITY CENTER	10	22	Ő	0
3100 CENTER HILL COMMUNITY CENTER	42	18	0	0
3300 BALDWIN COMMUNITY CENTER	18	27	0	0
3400 CULLMAN COUNTY HEALTH DEPT.	41	23	0	0
3600 BOLTE-WHITE GROVE CHURCH	22	12	0	0
9001 ABSENTEE VOTERS	15	6	0	0
9002 PROVISIONAL	0	0	0	0
CANDIDATE TOTALS	883	1059		
CANDIDATE PERCENT	45. 4 6	54.53		